
 

Ohio Technology Investment Tax Credit Committee Meeting - Outcomes 
Thursday, November 4

th
, 2010 

 

REVIEW OF ENTITY APPLICATIONS 
*AIM360, LLC - Approved 
Catacel Corp. - Approved 
Eyconix, LLC - Approved 
*Image Integration Systems - Approved 

REVIEW OF REQUALIFICATION APPLICATIONS 
*Algisys, LLC - Approved 
Joint Vue, LLC - Approved 
Nextronex Energy Systems, LLC - Approved 
Radiocarb Genetics, Inc. - Approved 
ReClaims, Inc. - Approved 
* Contingent approval was given pending receipt of corrected or additional documents 

REVIEW OF INVESTMENT APPLICATIONS   
Beyond Gaming, LLC 
Douglas Howard - Approved 
 
Cardiox Corporation 
Jeffrey Chokel - Approved 
Susan Rector - Approved 
 
Deals5250.com LLC 
Randy Cantor - Approved 
Richard Duncan - Approved 
Noah Fleischmann - Approved 
Donald McKee - Approved $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
EndoSphere Inc. 
Broadline Capital TC LLC - Approved  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
Ohio TechAngels Fund II - Approved $106,520.00  $26,630.00 
Ohio TechAngels Fund III - Approved  $101,000.00  $25,250.00 
 
Future Path Medical Holding Company, LLC 

Ronald L Wather MD Revocable Trust 
UA 9/15/88 - Approved  $21,476.76  $5,369.19 
 
Greensleeves, LLC 
Clifford Browne - Approved $12,500.00  $3,125.00 
Douglas Huffman - Approved  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Constance Sprague - Approved  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
 
H2 Engine Systems, LLC 
David Beverly - Not Approved $25,000.00  $62,500.00 
Kathleen Delp - Approved  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 

 

Nextronex Energy Systems LLC 
George LeBoutiller - Approved  $35,000.00  $8,750.00 
 
SparkBase LLC 
Ohio TechAngels II - Approved  $106,520.00  $26,630.00 
Ohio TechAngels III - Approved  $101,000.00  $25,250.00 
 
TheraVasc Inc. 
Susan Luria - Approved $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
 
Thermalin Diabetes, LLC 
Michael Frayman - Approved  $33,000.00  $8,250.00 
Powell Partners Ltd. - Approved  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
VacationView, Inc 
Michael Coughlin - Approved  $15,000.00  $3,750.00 
John Huston - Approved  $6,173.10  $1,543.27 
John Kington - Not Approved  $6,150.00  $1,537.50 
Charles Rinehart - Approved  $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
James Rutherford - Approved  $50,000.10  $12,500.02 
Scott White - Approved $15,000.00  $3,750.00 
Adam Winter - Approved  $7,500.00  $1,875.00 
 
Znode, Inc. 
North Coast Angel Fund II, LLC - Approved 
John Schloss - Approved  
 

* Contingent approval was given pending receipt of corrected or additional documents 

 
Next Meeting: December  9

th
, 2010 

Entity & Investor Applications due: November  22
nd

, 2010 
Requalification & TCCR Applications due: November  30

th
, 2010 


